OCWENS & PATTON

ATTORNEYS AT LAaW
DAHLBERG BUILDING
P, O. BOX 72%
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA - 36507

J. CONMNOR OWENS, JR.
WALTER S. PATTON

TELEPHONE No. 937-4661

September 1, 1967

Clerk of Circuit Court j?

Bay Minette, Alabama

Mrs. Alice J. Duck ,7 ;25 [
Subject: O0'Dell vs. Quattlebabm, et al.
Dear Mrs. Duck:
This 1s with reference to the above styled matter
which is to be forwarded to the Secretary of State for
service under and pursuant to Title 7, Section 199, Code

of Alabama.

The last known mailing address of ihe defendant,
Barto Quattlebaum is Route 4, Box 376, Chipley, Florida.

I am enclosing herewith check in the amount of

$5.00 payable to the Secretary of State covering fee for
such service.

Thank you for your aid and comnsideration in this
matter.

Sincerely yours,

| \\)@S&q 3 O

Walter S. Patton

WSP:am

IR H



I, Major Rov L, Smith an officer authorized to

administer oaths by the laws of the State of Kansas, have called

and caused to come before me, the said Nathan T. 0'Dell, the said
deponent, under oath deposeth and saith his answers to the questior
posed him by Capt. R. L. Wilkinson, of thé office of Staff Judge
Advocate, Forbes Air Force Base, Kansas aé follows; no appearance

was made by other persons.

DEPOSITION OF NATHAN T. O’DEL£
Q. What is your full name? E
A. Nathan T. 0'Dell.
Q. Are you over the age of twenty-one yeérs?
A. Yes. i
Q. What 1s your present resident addressé

A. 3508 Bryant, Topeka, Kznsas.

£

Are you the Plaintiff in the suit styied:
Nathan T. 0'Dell,
Plaintiff,
Vs.

Barto Quattlebaum, Et Al.,

Defendants.
pending in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabana,
Law Side? |
A, Yes.
Have you bought and sold automobiles?
A. Yes.
Q. Are you familiar with the fair and reésonable market value
of automobiles? |
A. Yes.

Q. Do you have an opinion as to the fair and reasonable market

value of the 19 ¢¢ Chevrolet automobilg, the damage thereof
being the subject of said law suit, immediately prior to the
accicdent complained of in said law suit?
A. Yes,.
Q. What is your opinion as to that Valueé

A, $552.00




Force Base, Kansas, in

Q. Do you have an opinion as to the fair

and reasonable market

value of the same automobile immediately after the said

accident?

A. Yes.

Q. What is your opinion as to that value?

A. $70.00

FURTHER THE DEPONENT SAITH NOT.

g -

y el e
o TG T

h
o iy T ///
H s L

Nathan . O'De@l

CERTIFICATE OF OFFICER

I Rov L. Smith

administer oaths by the laws of the

certify that_ the evidence of the witness,

of Xansas, hereby

Nathan T.

, an officer authorized to

0'Dell under

ocath, was written down by me, and subscribed by Nathan T. O0'Dell

in my presence at the Office of Staff Judge Advocate, Forbes Air

Shawnee

County, Kansas

on the 20 th day of June, 1968, and that I have personal know-

b

ledge of the personal identity of said witness, and that I am not

of counsel or kin to any of the parties to the cause, or in any

manner interested in the result thereof.

Given under my hand and seal, this 20th day of Jumne, 1968,

2 i

W daci Advecets of soliar Suly I the U0, A Faens having

genoral powerz of a notery pulbils and of o conagl of the U.S.,

{n the sorformance of ol o

beew of the armad frroes,
& oo e mambur of te s
1, Act o B ey 1997 G4

CLERK
REGISTER

ind cls to be execuied by mome
o euhmeribor baing knowi 1o Mg
A Carids, (Mo cont ceguirnd.) (Rec
Sexe. 143: 10 uRC &isy-

(SEA

L)

Y
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Septémber i2, 1967

NATHAN T. O'DELL, Plaintiff IN THE CIRCUIT CCURT OF BALDWIN

COUNTY, ALABAMA, AT LAW
Vs |
BARTC QUATTLEBAUM, et ai, Defendants 7721

CASE NO.

TO THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA, LAW SIDE

I, Mabel Amos, Secretary of State, hereby certify that on  September 8, 1967
I sent by certified mail in an envelope addressed as follows: '

1 2

Barto Quattlebaum “Certified Mail—
Route L, Box 376 Return Receipt Requested
Chipley, Florida 32428" Deliver to Addressee Only”

bearing sufficient and proper prepaid postage, a notice bearing my signature and the Great Seal of
the State of Alabama in words and figures ag follows:

Barto Quattlebaum
Route &, Box 376
Chipley, Florida 32428

You will take notice that on September 8, 1967 the Sheriff of Montgomery
County, Alabama, served upon me, in my official capacity, summons and complaint in a
case entitled: NATHAN T. O'DELL, Plaintiff Y¥S BARTC QUATTLEBAUM, et al,
Defendants

in the CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA, LAW SIDE

Case No. 7721 a true copy of which surnmons and icomplaint is attached hereto
and the said service upon me as Secretary of State of the State of Alabama has the force and
effect of personal service upon you.

WITNESS MY HAND and the Great Seal of the State of Alafaama this the 8
day of September, 1967

{Signed) Mabel Amos

Enclosure (1) Secretary of State”

I further certify that the notice above set out which was so mailed in the envelope addressed
as above set forth had attached to it a true copy of the summons and complaint in the above-styled
cause.

I further certify that on September 12, 1967 I received the return card, showing
receipt by the designated addressee of the aforementioned matter at NOT GIVEN
on September 11, 1967

WITNESS MY HAND and the Great Seal of the State of Alabama th1s the - 12th day
of ..September, 1967
. Mabel Amos

Secretary of sState

Enclosures: Return Receipt Card and copy
of Summons and Complaint.

CC: Honorabie Walter S. Patton, III
P. 0. Box 204
Fairhope, Alabama 36532

B7H

T
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November 29, 1967

NATHAN T. O'DELL, Plaintiff IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN

COUNTY, ALABAMA LAW SIDE
Vs

L. L. CREAMER, et al, Defendants
CASE NO. 7,721

TO THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA LAW SiDE.

I, Mabel Amos, Secretary of State, hereby certify that on November 27, 1967
I sent by certified mail in an envelope addressed as follows:

&

L. L. Creamer “Certified Mail—

Route | ) 3 Return Receipt Requested
Cottondale , F lorida 3214-31 Deliver to Addressee On]y”

bearing sufficient and proper prepaid pestage, a notice bearing my signature and the Great Seal of
the State of Alabama in words and figures as follows:

“ L. L. Creamer
Route 1
Cottondale, Florida 32431

You will take notice that on November 27, 1967 the Sheriff of Montgomery
County, Alabama, served upon me, in my official eapacity, summons and complaint in a
case entitled: NATHAN T. O'DELL, Plaintiff VS L. L. CREAMER, et al,
Defendants

in the CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA LAW SIBE

Case No. 7,721 a true copy of which summons and!complaint is attached hereto
and the said service upon me as Secretary of State of the State of Alabama has the force and
effect of personal service upon you. :

WITNESS MY HAND and the Great Seal of the State of Alabama this the 27th
day of November, 1967

{Signed) Mabef Amos

Enclosure (1) Secretary of State”

I further certify that the notice above set out which was so mailed in the envelope addressed
as above set forth had attached to it a true copy of the summons and complaint in the above-styled
cause.

I further certify that on  November 29, 1967 I received the return card, showing
receipt by the designated addressee of the aforementioned matter at | Cottondale, Fl

on  November 28, 1967

WITNESS MY HAND and the Great Seal of the State of Alabama this the 29th day
of November, 1967 ) _
. Mabel Amos

Secretary of State

Enclosures: Return Receipt Card and copy
of Summons and Complaint.
CC: Honorable Walter 5. Patton
Owens & Patton
P. 0. Box 729
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507
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SUMMONS AND CO

MPLAINT Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minette, Ala.

Crrewit Court, Baldwin County

STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

NoOw o 2R e eerreenne

to appear and plead, answer

or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint

filed ip the Circuit Court of Balcz:lwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against...ccvoeveeeevecceeeeceenn
...................................... HaliaCE R RmOy. ot gl et LD€fEndant... ...
BY errrereeeesssnissneensenenians Rabham | Ta 00D0LN. . oooeeooeceeseceeser e esessss s saares s s s s st st e s
.......................................................................................................................................................... Plaintiff........

" Witness my hand thzsg}_cly S S N *m"ﬁbel' ................... 19..67
B Y 4 /&f fffi({ﬁfo\ Clerk




STATE OF ALABAMA
Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT

............................................................................

..........................................................................

vs,

...........................................................................

Defendants

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

Defendant lives at

-gé, 7‘/ @’i&&: AL W

T L Ty A T T P R

B NN N EE AR IR NI A NSNS IR IR NIRRT RIS ANI IR ARN

.......................................................................

.......................................................................

.......................................................................

.......................................................................

............................................................................

...........................................................................

Defendant's Attorney

.......................................................................

.......................................................................
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.......................................................................




defendant in this cause; all to the end

NATHAM T. Q'DELL,

L)

Plaintiff, 3
V5. 3 DALquF COUNTY, ALABAMA

BARTO QUATTLEBAUM, ET AL., 3
LAW SIBE. NO. 7721.

J

Now comes the Plaintiff in the above styled cause, by his
attorneys, and having ascertained that the! true name ¢f the

defendant who is designated in the complaint as "John Doe, whose

name to the Plaintiff is otherwise unknown, and whose true name,

when ascertained, will be substituted by amendment, being that
persor, firm, corporatiomn, partnership or association whe was the
employer of the Defemndant, Barte Quattliebaum, on the date and

- - -

t 15 LG L]

fots

“

occasion of the accldent made the basis of this sul
CREAMER, and amends his complaint a2s heretofore filed herein by

“"Jobkn Dce, whose

pote
[

substituting the said L. L. Creamer for the sa

name to the Plaintiff is otherwise uﬁk&ow&é and whose true nane

when ascertained will be substituted by amaqameHW¢ being that

person, firm, corpoeration, partnership or associati n who was the

O

employer of the defendant, Barto Quattlebaum on the date and
occasion of the accident made the basis of this suit™, as a party

L. L. Creamer

}ml
[

hat the sal

[i3

party defendant in this cause ani be subsiituted for said
defendant Joehn Doe.
Now comes further the Plaintiff in the above styled cause, by

his zttorneys, and amends the complaint heretofore filed in this

cause, so that as amended, the same shall read as fcllows:

The Plainziff clzims of the Defendants, the sum of ONE
THOUSAND DOLLARS (§1,000.00) as damages faz that om, to-wit, the
2%rd day of November, 1966, while John Hen ry Gazzoway, Jr., was

cperating the automobile of the Plaintiff pnw to-wit, U. §. Highway

Number 90, 2z public highway in Baldwin Co 'gityy Alzbama, at a point

J.
v

4 of a mile East

tn

oxley, Alabama, said point being about 40




feet East of Gulf Telephone Pole Numbe

and place the Defendant,

employee of the Defendant,

-

a7}

ot

& au

i

e

ine and scope o

negligently caused or aliowed z

-

_.Aavtomebile of the Dia

Barto Quattlebaum, an agent,
hority

intiff, which

servant or

L w

-

L. Creamer,

as such z gﬁ 18, servant, or emplovee,

0 collide witk the

netor VGQECi@

John Heﬁry Gazzoway, Jr., was

operating as aforesaid, and as a proximate comsequence of said
negligence aforesaid, Plaintiff's automobile was damaged, bent,
oroken, wrecked and rendered a total loss; that the Plaintiff
used salid automobile in and about tae cenanc; cf his business and |
that Plaintiff lost the use of said automobiie for a pericd of -~
nine (9) months, 2ll to his great damage; hence this suit. )
\‘GWENS ﬁw PATTON
v by N e 5
L ERTR v N LYy
. \% \W§§¥a s <§j}¢ia@
By: Nt Y \“\{\\ \3\ '”%\‘--‘é‘iiijf\s\
Attnrne; for Pleintiif
P. . Box 728
Bay MMinette, Alabama.
ADDRESS OF DEFENDANT, L. L. CREAMER
Route I, Cottondale, Florida
‘Pdersign@é, one of the attorneys of record for the
foregeing cause, dc hereby certify that I have
of the foregoing amended complaint to the
Qua*tl;aduf by United States Mzil, properly
&a&ressea w&tb nos*ﬁge prepaid, this 2Zlst day of dovember, 1967,
~ )
WA 5 O
y 1‘?&\\\ S \ AT
:\, \ N };‘/\‘ END 3 LL\"K}J\,:T"\

CLERK
REGISTER




In the Circuit Court of
Baldwin County, Alabama
Case No. 7721

To: Barto Quattlebaum, defendant, L. L. Creamer, defendant
Please take notice that plaintiff by Capt. R. L. Wilkinson
will take the deposition, upon oral examination, for the purpose
of discovery, or for use as'evidence in éhis cause, or for both

purposes, in accordance with the provisions of Act No. 375 of the

1955 Legislature of Alabama (Title 7, Section 474 (1) et seq. of
the 1940 Code, as amended, of Nathan T. O}Dell.

Said deposition will be taken at the Okfice of Staff Judge
Advocate, Forbes Air Force Base, Kansas oﬁ the 20th day of June,
1968 at 10:00 A. M. before 2z Notary Publié or before some other
person authorized by law to administer oa%hs, and to take deposi-

tions. Said examination will continue day to day until completed.

Wil & Sy

N#alter S. Patton
Attorney for plaintiff

~

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day skrved a copy of the
foregoing notice on Barto Quattlebaum, def;ndant, and L. L. Creame
defendant in the above styled cause by maiiing the same to then
by United States mail, properly stamped ané addressed.

This 7th day of June, 1968

Walter S| Patton
Attorney for plaintiff

FILEL

JUN 2 71968

IGE 4 BOOK 8.

282




NATHAN T. O'DELL,

Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
BARTC QUATTLEBAUM, ET AL., -

)
)
Vs, )
)

Defendants. ) LAW S;DE. NO. 7721

MOTION TO STRIKE : . |

Comes now the Plaintiff in the above?styied cause and moves

to strike as parties defendant to this cau%e, the following:

"RICHARD ROE, whose name is to the Piaintiff otherwise

unknown, and whose true name when ascertained will be substituted

by amendment, being that person, firm, corporation, partnership

or assoclation who was the owner of the moﬁor vehicle described
herein at the time and place of the accideét made the basis of
this suit; THE DOE COMPANY, whose name is %o the plaitniff other-
wise unknown, and whose true name when asc;rtained will be sub-
stituted by amendment, being that person, girm, corporation,
partnership or association who was legally;responsible for the
operation of the motor vehicle described hérein at the time and

place of the accident made the basis of this suit".

OWENS AND PATTON

Aot We,

Attorneys for Plaintiff.

JAND 188

CLERK
REGISTER




NATHAN T. O'DELL, :
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, |
vs. BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

BARTO QUATTLEBAUM, ET AL.,

LAW SIDE. NO. 7721.
Defendants. ;

AMENDED COMPLAINT:

Now comes the Plaintiff in the abovegstyled cause, by his
attorneys, and having ascertalned that thé true name of the
defendant who is designated in the complaint as "John Doe, whose
name to the Plaintiff is otherwise unknowﬁ, and whose true name,
when ascertained, will be substituted by émendment, being that
person, firm, corporation, partnership oréassociation who was the
employer of the Defendant, Barto Quattlebéum, on the date and
occasion of the accident made the basis of this suit", is L. L.
CREAMER, and amends his complaint as hereéofore filed herein by
substituting the said L. L. Creamer for tﬁe said "John Doe, whose
name to the Plaintiff is otherwise unknowﬁ, and whose true name
when ascertained will be substituted by a@endment, being that
person, firm, corporation, partmership oréassociation who was the
employer of the defendant, Barto Quattlebéum on the date and
occasion of the accident made the basis of this suit", as a party

defendant in this cause; all to the end tﬁat the said L. L. Creamex

e

be made a party defendant in this cause aéd be substi%ﬁteéwfor s;id
defendant John Doe. |

Now comes further the Plaintiff in tﬁe above styled cause, by
his attorneys, and amends the complaint héretofore filed in this
cause, So that as amended, the same shall%read as follows:

The Plaintiff c¢laims of the Defendan?s, the sum of ONE
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000;00) as damages fér that on, to-wit, the
23rd day of November, 1966, while John Heéry Gazzoway, Jr., was
operating the automobile of the Plaintiff%on, to-wit, U. S. Highway
Number 90, a public highway in Baldwin Coﬁnty, Alabama, at a point

.4 of a2 mile East of Loxley, Alabama, saia peint being about 40

27




feet East of Gulf Telephone Pole Number Ai-?Z, and at said time
and place the Defendant, Barto Quattlebauﬁ, an agent, servant or
employee of the Defendant, L. L. Creamer,éwhile acting within the
line and scope of his authority as such aéent, servant, or employee
negligently caused or allowed 2 motor vehicle to collide with the
automobile of the Plaintiff, which John H;nry Gazzoway, Jr., was
operating as aforesaid, and as a proximaté consequence of said
negligence aforesaid, Plaintiff's automobfle was damaged, bent,
broken, wrecked and rendered a total lossi that the Plaintiff
used said automobile in and about the conéuct of his business and
that Plaintiff lost the use of said autom&bile for a period of

nine (9) months, all to his great damage; hence this suit.

OWENS AND PATTON

By:

NSOy
Attornéys for Plaintif?f
P. O. Box 729
Bay Minette, Alabama.

ADDRESS OF DEFENDANT, L. L. CREAMER
Route I, Cottondale, Florida

I, the undersigned, one of the attornéys of record for the
plaintiff in the foregoing cause, do hereb% certify that I have
forwarded a copy of the foregoing amended éomplaint to the
defendant, Barto Quattlebaum, by United Stétes Mail, properly
addressed, with postage prepaid, this letéday of November, 1967.

\N\ A

o

ALICE 4. DUCK &85

)
w)
o




SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

. Moore Printing Co. - Eay Minctte, Ala,

: Circuit Court, Baldwin County
STATE OF ALABAMA ;
- Ba]dwin County No....Z721

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STA?.TE OF ALABAMA.:

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon

filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against

............... LaLnCreame,re@a;s woverisssisnnnn, Defendant.....
by NathanT.O!De}_l ......................................................................................................
.................................................................................................................................. seereneeeny, Plaintiff......
Witness ;my kand this.........21. day of.................Fovmber




B 7

NO ...... ?32.], ..... Page .................... : —— e
o T Defendant lives at

STATE OF ALABAMA \Z/ ///' Dt pie sriih,
‘ ' ¢t O

Baldwin County : _ ,

Hotmnts LGP 4.:.[./.4’:,:.‘2’.4@

.....

CIRCUIT COURT : Receive 1%, ffgge

LT e /{; N AbY

S O e

Pid]ntlffa _
Vs this ...'..7_........'.'..' ............................ [ S
by leaving a copy with
 BARTO. QUATTLEBAWM....et..als _
Defendants ceniranpseinn R L REREE LTI o b

M. S." Butler, Shenff of Montgomery

Counly, Alabama, Claim $1.50 cach® for

serving _ process (ezb~und $1.00

travel expense on each of __4,_

process{esd-or ¢ iotal ‘of Z 2’&

........ DGPU!Y Si‘lbrlf ; . .
Plaintiff's Attorney e , Sheriff
B nts Attorney T DPeputy Sher—lff




STATE OF ALABAMA )
SUMMONS

BALDWIN COUNTY ( T T
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA: |

You are hereby commanded to summon BARTO QUATTLEBAUM; JOHN
DOE, whose name to the plaintiff is otherwise unknown, and whose
true name when ascertained will be substituted by amendment, being
that person, firm, corporation, partnershié or association who was
the employer of the defendant Barte Quattlébaum on the date and
occasion of the accident made the basis Of;this suit; RICHARD ROE,
whose name is to the plaintiff otherwise uﬁknown, and whose true
name when ascertained will be substituted éy amendment, being that
person, firm, corporation, partnership or éssociation who was the
owner of the motor vehicle described hereiﬁ at the time and place
of the accident made the basis of this suiﬁ; THE DOE COMPANY, whos
name is to the plaintiff otherwise unknown; and whose true name
when ascertained will be substituted by aménément, being that per-
son, firm, corporation, partnership or association who was legally
responsible for the operation of the motorévehicle described here-
in at the time and place of the accident méde the basis of this
suit, to appear and plead, answer oOr demur; within thirty days
from the service hereof, to the complaint %iled in the Circuit
Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, at Bay Ménette, against the
above named by Nathan T. O0'Dell. :

WITNESS my hand this 1lst day of Septe@ber, 1967.

&/&f £

T

. é{éiéfaé%iﬁ

Clerk.

295
Last Kwowe Mailieg
Addcess of D e‘gewé\a--'*'%

Roets G\Jﬁﬁ‘e%‘“’h" ‘ Route 4 Box 374
Clargley Fior%(ﬁ&




NATHAN T. O'DELL,
Plaintiff,
vs.

BARTO QUATTLEBAUM; JOHN DQOE, whose
name to the plaintiff is otherwise
unknown, and whose true name when
ascertained will be substituted by
amendment, being that person, firm,
corporation, partnership or asso-
ciation who was the employer of the
defendant Barto Quattlebaum on the
date and occasion of the accident
made the basis of this suit;
RICHARD ROE, whose name is to the
plaintiff otherwise unknown, and
whose true name when ascertained
will be substituted by amendment,
being that person, firm, corpora-
tion, partnership or association
who was the owner of the motor vehi-
cle described herein at the time
and place of the accident made the
basis of this suit; THE DOE COMPANY,
whose name is to the plaintiff
otherwise unknown, and whose true
name when ascertained will be sub-
stituted by amendment, being that
person, firm, corporatiom, partner-
ship or association who was legal-
1y responsible for the operation
of the motor vehicle described
herein at the time and place of

the accident made the basis of this
suit,

IN TBE CIRCUIT COURT OF

- BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

LAW SIDE.

772
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Defendants.

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendan?s the sum of ONE THOUSANI]
DOLLARS ($1,000.00) as damages fer that oé, to-wit, the 2Z3rd day
of November, 1966, while John Jenry Gazzo%ay, Jr., was operating
the automobile of the Plaintiff on, to-wii, U. S. Highway Number
90, a public highway in Baldwin County, Aiabama, at a point .4
of a2 mile East of Loxley, Alabama, said p;int being about 40 feet
East of Gulf Telephone Pole Number A1—72,§and at said time and
place, the Defendants acting by and throuéh their agent, servant or
employee who was then and there acting wi%hin the line and scope
of his authority as such agent, servant o; employee, negligently
caused or allowed a motor vehicle to collide with the automobile
of the Plaintiff, which John Henry Gazzowéy, Jr., was operating

as aforesaid, and as a proximate consequence of said negligence

376




aforesaid, Plaintiff's automob

ed and rendered a total loss;

ile was damaged, bent, broken, wreck;

that the Plaintiff used szid auto-

mobile in and about the conduct of his business and that

Plaintiff lost the use of said automobile for a period of nine

(9) months, all to his great damage; hencel this suit.

OWENS AND PATTON

NI A

Lttorneys ftor Plaintiff,




CASE NO. 7721

NATHAN T. O'DELL,

Plaintiff,

vs!

4L

%-?£§ﬁ

D% OFFICE
3 I
0198 v o

9 a
. TAYLOR WILKINS

FIUE S, DUTLER, Sherifl

‘g—ﬂomﬁn w}@

Fxecuted by ser¥ ing

BARTO QUATTLEBAUM; ET-AL

Defendant

IN THE CIRCULT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT 1AW, CASE NO. 7721

SURRMONS & COMPLALNT

OWENS & PATTON

Cghe T withT owa,/;zfz;téz;/ (f12;f‘f£ A

a LERLTW: R R Y
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Suerotar

A\lﬂ.} /’/
hinthe <1 o / A8

Speriff of Mor R aTaety County

ML 8. Butler,

By..Z...A{f o .S

M. 5. Butlar, Sheriff of Montgomery
County, Alabama, Claim $1.50 each® for
serving ,,/ prososs (#eband 51.00

travel cxponse on cuach of L ;

/,
process s} or o tolal m//’? J/)‘
I
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_{’2" ///? e Deputy Sher
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RELEASE

KNOW All. MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That I, NATHAN T, O'DELL, for the sole consideration of
Five Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($500.C0) to me in hand paid

by BARTO QUATTLEBAUM, Payer, the receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, have released and discharged and by these presents
do for myself, my heirs, éxecutors, administra%ors and assigns
release and forever discharge the said Payer o% and from any and
all claims, demands, damages or suits of law, including those
for perscnal injuries and for property damages, for or because
of anything or matter done, omitted or suffereé to be done on
account of any injuries or damages, whether to personal property,
resulting, or to result from an accident which!/resulted in a

Judgment against the said BARTO QUATTLEBAUM in Baldwin County,

Alabama, Circuit Court Minute Book 12 at page 126, and acknow-

ledge that said Final Judgment has been paid ig full.

I understagd.said“nggr, by reason of_ag;éeing to this
compromise payment, nelther admits nor denies iiability of any
sort, and salid Payer has made no agreement oxr éromise to do
or admit to do any act or thing not herein set%forth and I
further understand that this Release is made a% a compromise
to avoid expenses and to terminate all controvérsy and/or claims
for injuries or damages of whatsoever nature, Enown or unknown
including further developments thereof, in any.way growing out
of or in connection with the said accident.

I admit that no representation of fact or opinion has been

made by the said Payer or anyone else on his b@half to induce
this compromise with respect to the extent, na%ure Or permanency
of said injuries or as to the likelihood of fuﬁure complications
or recovery therefxom, and that the sum paid ig solely by way

of compromise of a disputed claim, and that in%determining said
sum there has been taken into consideration thé fact that serious

or unexpected consequences might result from the present injuries,




known or unknown, from sald accident, and it is, therefore,
specifically agreed that this Release shall bé a complete bar
to all claims or suits for injuries or damageé of whatsoever
nature resulting or to result from said accidént.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hexeunto set @y hand and seal

this ﬁ "f Z’tday of W , 1971.

7

2 "7'.' o080 (SEAL)

NATHAN T. O'DELL

STATE OF Jmémw-ﬁ»@/
COUNTY OF ZéM

I hexeby certify that on this day beforeéme an officer duly
qualified to take acknowledgments and adminiséer oaths, personally
appeared NATHAN T. O'DELL to me known to be tﬁe person described
in and who executed the foregoing instrument énd acknowledged before
me that he executed the same.

Witness my hand and official seal in the County and State last

aforesaid thisméi%fE?Qay_Qf /%75%24,24%11,_19719

y EL ﬁ/‘v‘*@/&wf

Notary Public

Lo lilon. 157 /5 75 SRl s

My Commission Expires:

FILE
Mﬁ.g 31 1971
EUNICE B. BLACKHoN Sy




